New York City. Dear Sir-Your 
proposition of March 12, 1909. to do all the repairs to chimneys, vents and dtunbwaiter 
shafts in the various buildings of the Children's 1lst,ital: and School, at Randalls 
Island, as itcmi7ed in specification, for the 511111 of five hundred and sixty-seven dollars 
($567) (two other proposals received: Sidney 11. Na.<.h & Sons, $O28; Thomas Fer-
gttson. $(08), is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to procce:l 
with the work. 

By direction of the Cotnntissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary.

[...]

cover the entire second floor with 
F~-inch by 2'4-inch flat grained No. 1 Georgia pine flooring; om:t inc d,wr to wash-
roont and one window in storeroom ; supply new sash door to storeroom ; take down 
part of wall out of plumb and rchitild same, all for the sum of eight hundred and 
ninety-five dollars ($895) (this is the on'y proposition received), is accepted, as above 
specitierl, and you are hereby directrcl to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfu:ly yours, 

J. McKF?F BORDEN, Secretary. 

MORGUE. 

No. 256 Willoughby Street.